
STANDINGS 			 
	 	CONFERENCE				          OVERALL - THROUGH JAN. 18
	 W	 L	 T	 PTS	 GF	 GA	 W	 L	 T	 GF	 GA
Stevens Point	 6	 0	 0	 12	 60	 4	 16	 0	 0	 127	 21
D.C. Everest	 5	 2	 0	 10	 22	 14	 13	 5	 0	 64	 31
Wausau West	 4	 1	 0	 8	 35	 8	 12	 4	 0	 78	 32
Wis. Rapids	 2	 4	 0	 4	 15	 28	 5	 10	 0	 42	 66
Merrill/Wausau East	 1	 6	 0	 2	 8	 58	 8	 11	 0	 77	 109
Marshfield	 0	 5	 0	 0	 7	 35	 7	 11	 0	 55	 100

Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Statistics
Through WVC Games Played Jan. 16, 2025

POWERPLAY		
	 PPG	 ATT	 Pct.
Wausau West	 10	 21	 .476
Wis. Rapids	 5	 14	 .357
Stevens Point	 6	 20	 .300
D.C. Everest	 4	 24	 .167
Marshfield	 1	 13	 .077
Merrill/Wausau East	 1	 24	 .042

PENALTY KILLS
	 KILLS	 ATT	 Pct.
Wausau West	 21	 22	 .955
Stevens Point	 23	 26	 .885
D.C. Everest	 15	 19	 .789
Wis. Rapids	 10	 14	 .714
Marshfield	 10	 17	 .588
Merrill/Wausau East	 10	 18	 .556

PENALTIES		
	 No.	 Min.
Stevens Point	 28	 64
Wausau West	 25	 66
Merrill/Wausau East	 21	 50
D.C. Everest	 21	 45
Marshfield	 16	 43
Wis. Rapids	 16	 32

TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
D.C. Everest	 7	 7	 8	 0	 22
Opponents	 6	 5	 3	 0	 14
					   
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
Marshfield	 4	 1	 2	 0	 7
Opponents	 17	 10	 8	 0	 35
					   
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
Merrill/Newman/East	 2	 2	 4	 0	 8
Opponents	 21	 22	 15	 0	 58
					   
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
Stevens Point	 27	 18	 15	 0	 60
Opponents	 2	 0	 2	 0	 4
					   
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
Wausau West	 13	 13	 9	 0	 35
Opponents	 4	 1	 3	 0	 8
					   
	 1	 2	 3	 OT	 Total
Wis. Rapids	 5	 5	 5	 0	 15
Opponents	 8	 8	 12	 0	 28

Team Statistics

GOALTENDING
School		  GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Stevens Point		  6	 306:00	 6	 0	 0	 4	 71	 .947	 0.67
Wausau West		  5	 254:00	 4	 1	 0	 8	 98	 .925	 1.61
D.C. Everest		  7	 356:00	 5	 2	 0	 14	 184	 .929	 2.01
Wis. Rapids		  6	 306:00	 2	 4	 0	 28	 159	 .850	 4.67
Marshfield	 	 5	 254:12	 0	 5	 0	 35	 136	 .795	 7.02
Merrill/Newman/East		  7	 357:00	 1	 6	 0	 58	 275	 .826	 8.29

Stats Do Not Include: Marshfield at WAUSAU WEST (1/16)



2024-25 Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Schedule
Tuesday, Dec. 3
Wausau West 9, Marshfield 1

Thursday, Dec. 5
D.C. Everest 5, Wis. Rapids 1
Stevens Point 19, Merrill/East 0

Tuesday, Dec. 10
D.C. Everest 4, Marshfield 3
Stevens Point 4, Wausau West 3
Wis. Rapids 6, Merrill/East 3

Thursday, Dec. 12
D.C. Everest 3, Merrill/East 1

Saturday, Dec. 14
Wausau West 4, D.C. Everest 2

Tuesday, Dec. 17
Wausau West 13, Merrill/East 0

Friday, Dec. 20
Stevens Point 3, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 5, Marshfield 2

Tuesday, Jan. 7
Merrill/East 3, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 8, Wis. Rapids 1

Thursday, Jan. 9
D.C. Everest 4, Merrill/East 1
Stevens Point 14, Marshfield 0
Wausau West 6, Wis. Rapids 1

Thursday, Jan. 16
Stevens Point 12, Merrill/East 0
D.C. Everest 4, Wis. Rapids 1
Wausau West 9, Marshfield 0

Thursday, Jan. 23
D.C. Everest at Marshfield, 7 p.m.
Wausau West at Stevens Point, 7 p.m.
Wis. Rapids at Merrill/East, 7 p.m.

Thursday, Jan. 30
Marshfield at Wis. Rapids, 7 p.m.
Stevens Point at D.C. Everest, 7 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 4
Wausau West at Merrill/East, 7 p.m.

Thursday, Feb. 6
D.C. Everest at Wausau West, 7 p.m.
Marshfield at Merrill/East, 7 p.m.
Stevens Point at Wis. Rapids, 7 p.m.

Tuesday, Feb. 11
Wis. Rapids at Wausau West, 7 p.m.
Marshfield at Stevens Point, 7:30 p.m.



Individual Statistics
Through WVC Games Played Jan. 16, 2025

Scoring Leaders 
Player	 School	 G	 A	 Pts
Grant Molski	 SP	 11	 6	 17
Grady Miller	 SP	 7	 10	 17
Cooper Depuydt	 WEST	 6	 10	 16
Jackson Schroeder	 SP	 5	 10	 15
Cole VanSlyke	 DCE	 5	 6	 11
Carter Drexler	 SP	 5	 6	 11
Owen Pergolski	 WEST	 5	 6	 11
Beau Schroeder	 SP	 5	 5	 10
Chase Crass	 WEST	 4	 6	 10
Thomas Passineau	 DCE	 5	 3	 8
Tyler Bialas	 SP	 5	 3	 8
Easton Kitowski	 SP	 2	 6	 8
Drake Kuharske	 WEST	 2	 6	 8
Hayden Johnson	 DCE	 6	 1	 7
Jackson Spees	 SP	 5	 2	 7
Carsen Somers	 SP	 5	 2	 7
Shea Jones	 WEST	 1	 6	 7
Xavier May	 DCE	 0	 7	 7
Zach Pagel	 MERR/EAST	 4	 2	 6
Cade Damrow	 WEST	 2	 4	 6
Jackson Pierce	 MERR/EAST	 1	 5	 6
Jackson Flees	 SP	 1	 5	 6
Xander DeByle	 WEST	 4	 1	 5
Hendrix Damrow	 WEST	 3	 2	 5
Tyler Wendell	 WEST	 3	 2	 5
Jax Pagel	 WR	 3	 2	 5
Griffin Schindler	 WR	 3	 2	 5
Sam Gasch	 WR	 3	 2	 5
Jace Dedie	 SP	 1	 4	 5
Jerome Poirier	 SP	 1	 4	 5
Jack Potter	 WR	 1	 4	 5

Shorthanded Goals Leaders
Player	 School	 SHG
Beau Schroeder	 SP	 1
Owen Pergolski	 WEST	 1

Powerplay Goals Leaders
Player	 School	 PPG
Grant Molski	 SP	 3
Hayden Johnson	 DCE	 2
Tyler Wendell	 WEST	 2
Cooper Depuydt	 WEST	 2
Griffin Schindler	 WR	 2
16 players with		  1

Penalty Leaders
Player	 School	 Pen	 Min
Joey Cashmer	 MAR	 7	 25
Jax Pagel	 WR	 6	 12
Cooper Depuydt	 WEST	 5	 18
Carter Drexler	 SP	 4	 16
Cole VanSlyke	 DCE	 4	 8
Cashton Anderson	 MAR	 4	 8
Jackson Schroeder	 SP	 4	 8
Brody Trantow	 MERR/EAST	 3	 14
8 players with		  3	 6

Goaltending Leaders  
(Minimum 153 Minutes)
Player	 School	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Zac Burdick	 SP	 3	 153:00	 3	 0	 0	 1	 36	 .973	 0.33
Eric Cisewski	 SP	 3	 153:00	 3	 0	 0	 3	 35	 .921	 1.00
Julian Scalcucci	 WEST	 5	 254:00	 4	 1	 0	 8	 98	 .925	 1.61
Griffen Bunnell	 DCE	 7	 356:00	 5	 2	 0	 14	 184	 .929	 2.01
Noah Petersen	 WR	 4	 204:00	 1	 3	 0	 19	 114	 .857	 4.75
Chase Klebenow	 MERR/EAST	 4	 204:00	 1	 3	 0	 20	 134	 .870	 5.00
Rahul Dissanayake	 MAR	 4	 203:12	 0	 4	 0	 31	 121	 .796	 7.78
Connor Burton	 MERR/EAST	 3	 153:00	 0	 3	 0	 38	 141	 .788	 12.67

(Less Than 153 Minutes)
Player	 School	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Neil Mullins	 MAR	 1	 51:00	 0	 1	 0	 3	 15	 .833	 3.00
Raleigh Bastien	 WR	 2	 102:00	 1	 1	 0	 9	 45	 .833	 4.50

Stats Do Not Include: Marshfield at WAUSAU WEST (1/16)



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Cole VanSlyke	 5	 6	 11	 0	 0	 4	 8
Thomas Passineau	 5	 3	 8	 1	 0	 2	 4
Hayden Johnson	 6	 1	 7	 2	 0	 1	 2
Xavier May	 0	 7	 7	 0	 0	 2	 7
Gabe Simonsen	 2	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0
Ethan Whitmore	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 2	 4
Adam McKaig	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 1	 2
Braxton Beiler	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 2	 4
Aiden Haupt	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Caden Allen	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brayden Myska	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 6
Shaeden Fogelberg	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 6
Christian Simonsen	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Charlie Strobel	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brett Schulz	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Dylan McGarry	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Team	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TEAM TOTALS	 22	 33	 55	 4	 0	 21	 45

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Griffen Bunnell	 7	 356:00	 5	 2	 0	 14	 184	 .929	 2.01
TEAM TOTALS	 7	 356:00	 5	 2	 0	 14	 184	 .929	 2.01



Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties 
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Cole Kenney	 1	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0
Joey Cashmer	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 7	 25
Cashton Anderson	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 4	 8
Alex Chen	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Blake Meissner	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Connor Stefanski	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Cooper Berry	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4
Cody Schindler	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Wyatt Fischer	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brayden Widmann	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
Owen Hoerneman	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
Team	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TEAM TOTALS	 7	 7	 14	 1	 0	 16	 43

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Neil Mullins	 1	 51:00	 0	 1	 0	 3	 15	 .833	 3.00
Rahul Dissanayake	 4	 203:12	 0	 4	 0	 31	 121	 .796	 7.78
Empty Net						      1	
TEAM TOTALS	 5	 254:12	 0	 5	 0	 35	 136	 .795	 7.02

Stats Do Not Include: Marshfield at WAUSAU WEST (1/16)



Merrill/Newman/Wausau East Bluejacks Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Zach Pagel	 4	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0
Jackson Pierce	 1	 5	 6	 0	 0	 1	 2
Kanin Jahnke	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brody Benedict	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Nick Bodner	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Brody Trantow	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 14
Owen Reeves	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 6
Brody Klebenow	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 6
Parker Klebenow	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4
Ryker Remington	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4
Eric Grunenwald	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4
Landon Bennett	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
Hunter Renken	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
Liam Zdroik	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
Team	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TEAM TOTALS	 7	 9	 16	 1	 0	 21	 50

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Chase Klebenow	 4	 204:00	 1	 3	 0	 20	 134	 .870	 5.00
Connor Burton	 3	 153:00	 0	 3	 0	 38	 141	 .788	 12.67
TEAM TOTALS	 7	 357:00	 1	 6	 0	 58	 275	 .826	 8.29



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Grant Molski	 11	 6	 17	 3	 0	 1	 2
Grady Miller	 7	 10	 17	 0	 0	 3	 6
Jackson Schroeder	 5	 10	 15	 1	 0	 4	 8
Carter Drexler	 5	 6	 11	 1	 0	 4	 16
Beau Schroeder	 5	 5	 10	 0	 1	 0	 0
Tyler Bialas	 5	 3	 8	 0	 0	 1	 2
Easton Kitowski	 2	 6	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0
Carsen Somers	 5	 2	 7	 0	 0	 3	 6
Jackson Spees	 5	 2	 7	 0	 0	 2	 4
Jackson Flees	 1	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jace Dedie	 1	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jerome Poirier	 1	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0
Maksim Salienko	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 1	 2
Logan Ostricki	 0	 4	 4	 0	 0	 1	 2
Mason Dillingham	 2	 1	 3	 1	 0	 2	 4
Teddy Westrick	 2	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
Coy Brish	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 3	 6
Benny Abbott	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
Beckett Carroll	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Max Mittelsteadt	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Jeran Bolton	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Team	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TEAM TOTALS	 60	 79	 139	 6	 1	 28	 64

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Zac Burdick	 3	 153:00	 3	 0	 0	 1	 36	 .973	 0.33
Eric Cisewski	 3	 153:00	 3	 0	 0	 3	 35	 .921	 1.00
TEAM TOTALS	 6	 306:00	 6	 0	 0	 4	 71	 .947	 0.67



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Cooper Depuydt	 6	 10	 16	 2	 0	 5	 18
Owen Pergolski	 5	 6	 11	 1	 1	 1	 2
Chase Crass	 4	 6	 10	 1	 0	 1	 2
Drake Kuharske	 2	 6	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0
Shea Jones	 1	 6	 7	 1	 0	 2	 4
Cade Damrow	 2	 4	 6	 0	 0	 2	 4
Xander DeByle	 4	 1	 5	 0	 0	 1	 2
Tyler Wendell	 3	 2	 5	 2	 0	 3	 6
Hendrix Damrow	 3	 2	 5	 1	 0	 2	 12
Caden Bohlin	 1	 3	 4	 0	 0	 1	 2
Jake Hane	 1	 2	 3	 0	 0	 2	 4
Teigan Rasmus	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 1	 2
Ethan Rhode	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 2
Joe Graveen	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2
Finn Richardt	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Rohen Robbins	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Parker Borrero	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Alex Fehl	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4
TEAM TOTALS	 35	 54	 89	 10	 1	 25	 66

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Julian Scalcucci	 5	 254:00	 4	 1	 0	 8	 98	 .925	 1.61
TEAM TOTALS	 5	 254:00	 4	 1	 0	 8	 98	 .925	 1.61

Stats Do Not Include: Marshfield at WAUSAU WEST (1/16)



Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
	 G	 A	 Pts	 PPG	 SHG	 Pen	 PIM
Jax Pagel	 3	 2	 5	 0	 0	 6	 12
Griffin Schindler	 3	 2	 5	 2	 0	 2	 4
Sam Gasch	 3	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 2
Jack Potter	 1	 4	 5	 1	 0	 2	 4
Nathan Bouchard	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 1	 2
Charles Kissinger	 1	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0
Michael McDonald	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 2
Sawyer Wilkens	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ryan Deitz	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4
Tyson Vilbaum	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Christopher Delaney	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Collin Ashbeck	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2
TEAM TOTALS	 15	 21	 36	 5	 0	 16	 32

Goalie Statistics
	 GP	 Min	 W	 L	 T	 GA	 Sv	 Sv%	 GAA
Raleigh Bastien	 2	 102:00	 1	 1	 0	 9	 45	 .833	 4.50
Noah Petersen	 4	 204:00	 1	 3	 0	 19	 114	 .857	 4.75
TEAM TOTALS	 6	 306:00	 2	 4	 0	 28	 159	 .850	 4.67


